

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 1666/2022

Pawan Singh S/o Sh. Surendra Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikash Kumar Jakhar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, Public Prosecutor

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

25/11/2024

Two weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to cure the defect(s) pointed out by the Registry.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J