



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 1666/2022

Pawan Singh S/o Sh. Surendra Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad Yadav,
Adv., Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.S. Dhakad, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

21/04/2025

Issue notice of the petition as well as the stay
application to the respondent No.2.

List after two weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

YOGESH KUMAR /25